N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LMC6064 Precision CMOS Quad
Micropower Operational Amplifier
General Description
The LMC6064 is a precision quad low offset voltage, micro­
power operational amplifier, capable of precision single sup­
ply operation. Performance characteristics include ultra low
input bias current, high voltage gain, rail-to-rail output swing,

OUTPUT 3
T L /H /1 1 4 6 6 -1
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature Range
NSC
Drawing
Transport
MediaMilitary
— 55°C to + 125°C
Industrial
—40°C to +85°C
14-Pin
Molded DIP
LMC6064AMN LMC6064AIN
LMC6064IN N14A Rail
14-Pin
Small Outline
LMC6064AIM
LMC6064IM
M14A Rail
Tape and Reel
14-Pin
Ceramic DIP
LMC6064AMJ J14A Rail
1-793
LM
C6064
LM
C6
06
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note d
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications.
Differential Input Voltage ± Supply Voltage
Voltage at Input/Output Pin (V+) +  0.3V,
(V -) -0.3V
Supply Voltage (V+ -  V ")  16V
Output Short Circuit to V+ (Note 11)
Output Short Circuit to V “  (Note 2)
Lead T emperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) 260°C
Storage Temp. Range -  65°C to + 1 50°C
Junction T emperature 150°C
ESD Tolerance (Note 4) 2 kV
Current at Input Pin
Current at Output Pin
Current at Power Supply Pin
Power Dissipation
±10 mA
±30 mA
40 mA
(Note 3)
Operating Ratings (Note i>
Temperature Range
LMC6064AM -  55°C <; T j <: + 1 25°C
LMC6064AI, LMC6064I -  40°C ^  T j £ +  85°C
Supply Voltage 4.5V ^  V+ ^  15.5V
Thermal Resistance ( 0 j a )  (Note 12)
14-Pin Molded DIP 81°C/W
14-Pin SO 126°C/W